
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

2019 BTRDA Clubman’s Rallycross 
Championship in partnership with Toyo 
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Official Points Table  
 

Provisional results after Round 8, 20th October 2019, 
Knockhill Circuit  

 
 

 



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 28-Sep 20-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
107 Luke Constantine 0 40 40 40 40 40 40 33 273 0 273
12 Marc Jones 40 37 40 33 35 40 37 40 302 33 269
148 Patrick Ryan 0 40 40 37 40 33 37 40 267 0 267
704 Dale Ford 40 40 40 40 35 27 40 26 288 26 262
771 Ben Sayer 0 33 33 37 37 37 35 40 252 0 252
89 Alan Crockett 37 37 37 0 37 40 35 28 251 0 251
48 Todd Crooks 40 31 35 35 28 35 33 37 274 28 246
754 Alfie Jeakins 40 37 37 33 35 33 28 27 270 27 243
761 Dave Martin 35 33 33 35 33 35 28 35 267 28 239
1 James Constantine 0 35 35 35 33 35 31 35 239 0 239
17 David Ewin 0 31 31 37 31 33 31 37 231 0 231
57 Joe Meskauskas 33 25 25 29 29 33 35 40 249 25 224
97 Vince Bristow 33 40 35 40 40 0 35 0 223 0 223
401 Charlie Titcombe 37 31 29 26 29 31 37 28 248 26 222
29 Mike Grant 0 35 37 31 37 37 40 0 217 0 217
614 Abbie McGuiness 35 27 28 28 31 28 29 37 243 27 216
144 Leigh-Anne Sedgwick 26 33 31 29 33 29 24 35 240 24 216
225 Nathan Jones 37 22 31 37 37 35 35 0 234 22 212
555 James Phillips 33 33 33 33 33 0 40 0 205 0 205
777 Sue Lane 35 35 29 16 27 0 28 31 201 0 201
566 Max Langmaid 0 28 27 31 28 27 27 31 199 0 199
61 Michelle Swallow 25 27 27 26 27 31 25 33 221 25 196
31 Lee Keeler 29 23 27 28 26 31 20 24 208 20 188
115 Dom Booth 0 37 28 33 40 40 0 0 178 0 178
325 Dale Riches 0 17 23 31 28 21 31 27 178 0 178
76 Ryan Randall 20 26 20 25 23 28 27 29 198 20 178
40 Amy Baines 33 0 0 29 27 29 26 29 173 0 173
91 Allan Tapscott 35 29 33 33 35 0 0 0 165 0 165
60 Bradley Sampson 31 24 26 27 20 25 29 0 182 20 162
49 Steve Gaunt 22 19 18 23 25 23 25 20 175 18 157
565 Louis Kershaw 25 14 24 26 18 22 0 23 152 0 152
98 Jonny Chrisp 0 31 33 0 17 0 33 33 147 0 147
78 Rory Dening 0 28 13 0 31 37 37 0 146 0 146
101 Peter Hamlett 27 27 22 15 0 0 23 21 135 0 135
193 Christopher Baker 30 0 0 30 30 0 35 0 125 0 125
219 Gary Cook 28 35 29 0 31 0 0 0 123 0 123
262 Alfie Porter 0 29 31 27 0 0 33 0 120 0 120
512 Leonardo Lyon 31 0 0 31 0 0 27 27 116 0 116
39 Fred Ling 27 0 0 40 25 0 22 0 114 0 114
140 William Stewart 33 0 0 27 0 0 26 25 111 0 111
414 Tony Chrisp 0 21 19 0 19 0 22 28 109 0 109
267 Graham Aspinall 0 0 0 19 33 20 0 35 107 0 107
224 Samuel Johnston 0 15 21 20 22 26 0 0 104 0 104
605 James Orton 0 33 35 35 0 0 0 0 103 0 103
80 Harry Vaulkhard 37 0 0 0 0 0 29 37 103 0 103
11 Paul Davis 0 30 0 0 0 33 37 0 100 0 100
100 Mark Henry 23 18 17 22 0 0 19 0 99 0 99
119 Sam Bovill 0 0 0 0 29 37 0 29 95 0 95
68 Nigel Edge 19 13 16 17 0 0 24 0 89 0 89
339 Gary Mitchell 29 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 85 0 85
546 Cameron Whitley 0 0 0 0 21 24 18 22 85 0 85
123 Robert Hindley 0 16 15 0 24 29 0 0 84 0 84
44 Leigh-Anne Sedgwick (BMW Mini) 0 0 0 0 26 28 28 0 82 0 82
744 Allan Laidler 18 0 0 18 0 0 16 25 77 0 77
313 Elise Freim 24 26 26 0 0 0 0 0 76 0 76
527 Peter Wharton 0 0 0 24 24 0 0 26 74 0 74
111 Guy Corner 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 31 71 0 71
199 Kenny Hall 0 0 0 28 0 0 39 0 67 0 67
644 Andrew Smith 0 29 37 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 66
108 Danny Harvey 24 20 14 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 58
77 Mike Dresser 0 25 0 0 0 0 31 0 56 0 56
655 Viorel Pals 21 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 45 0 45
24 Thomas Edmunds 0 0 0 21 0 0 21 0 42 0 42
331 David Crockett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 0 33
102 Stanley Bovill 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33 0 33
7 Brian Hardman 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31

218 David Wappat 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28
25 Chris Harper 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26
133 Ben Eastwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26 0 26
54 Ian Shelley 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 25 0 25
59 Krystof Kozon 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23 0 23
332 Thomas Brooks 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17 0 17

Scott Cartledge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
87 Tom Constantine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Paul Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
113 Danny Beattie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
581 Danny Prime 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
83 Robert Pickard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2019 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Overall Championship



186 Lukasz Szczygiel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
217 Carl Stebbings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
333 Liam Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
121 Matt Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
138 Keith Rylands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 29-Sep 20-Oct Total  Dropped Score Dropped Total
148 Patrick Ryan 0 40 40 37 40 33 37 40 267 0 267
89 Alan Crockett 37 37 37 0 37 40 35 28 251 0 251
48 Todd Crooks 40 31 35 35 28 35 33 37 274 28 246
144 Leigh-Anne Sedgewick 26 33 31 29 33 29 24 35 240 24 216
61 Michelle Swallow 25 27 27 26 27 31 25 33 221 25 196
91 Allan Tapscott 35 29 33 33 35 0 0 0 165 0 165
219 Gary Cook 28 35 29 0 31 0 0 0 123 0 123
512 Leonardo Lyon 31 0 0 31 0 0 27 27 116 0 116
39 Fred Ling 27 0 0 40 25 0 22 0 114 0 114
104 William Stewart 33 0 0 27 0 0 26 25 111 0 111
119 Sam Bovill 0 0 0 0 29 37 0 29 95 0 95
339 Gary Mitchell 29 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 85 0 85
44 Leigh-Anne Sedgewick 0 0 0 0 26 28 28 0 82 0 82
313 Elise Friem 24 26 26 0 0 0 0 0 76 0 76
527 Peter Wharton 0 0 0 24 24 0 0 26 74 0 74
111 Guy Corner 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 31 71 0 71
199 Kenny Hall 0 0 0 28 0 0 29 0 57 0 57
77 Mike Dresser 0 25 0 0 0 0 31 0 56 0 56
54 Ian Shelley 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 25 0 25
59 Krystof Kozon 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23 0 23

2019 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Supermodified Overall



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 29-Sep 20-Oct Total  Dropped Score Dropped Total
48 Todd Crooks 0 0 0 0 33 33 0 66 0 66

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 29-Sep 20-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
148 Patrick Ryan 0 33 33 37 40 30 40 40 253 0 253
89 Alan Crockett 40 30 30 0 37 33 37 37 244 0 244
512 Leonardo Lyon 37 0 0 35 0 0 35 35 142 0 142
39 Fred Ling 33 0 0 40 33 0 33 0 139 0 139
219 Gary Cook 35 28 26 0 35 0 0 0 124 0 124
527 Peter Wharton 0 0 0 33 31 0 0 33 97 0 97
313 Elise Friem 31 26 28 0 0 0 0 0 85 0 85

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 29-Sep 20-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
144 Leigh-Anne Sedgewick 31 40 35 35 30 28 28 37 264 28 236
48 Todd Crooks 40 37 40 40 0 0 37 40 234 0 234
61 Michelle Swallow 29 31 31 29 26 30 29 35 240 26 214
91 Allan Tapscott 37 35 37 37 33 0 0 0 179 0 179
104 William Stewart 35 0 0 31 0 0 31 29 126 0 126
339 Gary Mitchell 33 33 33 0 0 0 0 0 99 0 99
119 Sam Bovill 0 0 0 0 28 33 0 31 92 0 92
111 Guy Corner 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 33 73 0 73
199 Kenny Hall 0 0 0 33 0 0 33 0 66 0 66
77 Mike Dresser 0 29 0 0 0 0 35 0 64 0 64
54 Ian Shelley 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 0 28

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 29-Sep 20-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
44 Leigh-Anne Sedgewick 0 0 0 0 33 33 33 99 0 99
59 Krystof Kozon 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 0 30

Supermodified BMW Mini

2019 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Supermodified Up To 1600cc

Supermodified 1601cc to 2100cc

Supermodified over 2101cc



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 29-Sep 20-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
704 Dale Ford 40 40 40 40 35 27 40 26 288 26 262
57 Joe Meskauskas 33 25 25 29 29 33 35 40 249 25 224
777 Sue Lane 35 35 29 16 27 0 28 31 201 0 201
225 Nathan Jones 37 22 31 37 37 35 0 0 199 0 199
31 Lee Keeler 29 23 27 28 26 31 20 24 208 20 188
67 Ryan Randall 20 26 20 25 23 28 27 39 208 20 188
915 Dom Booth 0 37 28 33 40 40 0 0 178 0 178
325 Dale Riches 0 17 23 31 28 21 31 27 178 0 178
60 Bradley Sampson 31 24 26 27 20 25 29 0 182 20 162
49 Steve Gaunt 22 19 18 23 25 23 25 20 175 18 157
565 Louis Kershaw 25 14 24 26 18 22 0 23 152 0 152
98 Jonny Chrisp 0 31 33 0 17 0 33 33 147 0 147
78 Rory Dening 0 28 13 0 31 37 37 0 146 0 146
101 Peter Hamlett 27 27 22 15 0 0 23 21 135 0 135
414 Tony Chrisp 0 21 19 0 19 0 22 28 109 0 109
267 Graham Aspinall 0 0 0 19 33 20 0 35 107 0 107
42 Samuel Johnston 0 15 21 20 22 26 0 0 104 0 104
605 James Orton 0 33 35 35 0 0 0 0 103 0 103
100 Mark Henry 23 18 17 22 0 0 19 0 99 0 99
68 Nigel Edge 19 13 16 17 0 0 24 0 89 0 89
546 Cameron Whitley 0 0 0 0 21 24 18 22 85 0 85
231 Robert Hindley 0 16 15 0 24 29 0 0 84 0 84
744 Alan Laidler 18 0 0 18 0 0 16 25 77 0 77
644 Andrew Smith 0 29 37 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 66
108 Danny Harvey 24 20 14 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 58
655 Viorel Pals 21 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 45 0 45
24 Thomas Edmunds 0 0 0 21 0 0 21 0 42 0 42
80 Harry Vaulkhard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 0 37
218 David Wapport 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28
133 Ben Eastwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26 0 26
25 Chris Harper 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26
332 Thomas Brooks 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17 0 17

2019 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Production Overall



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 29-Sep 20-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
98 Jonny Chrisp 0 33 33 0 33 0 33 33 165 0 165
414 Tony Chrisp 0 30 30 0 30 0 30 30 150 0 150

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 29-Sep 20-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
704 Dale Ford 40 40 40 40 40 31 40 33 304 31 273
57 Joe Meskauskas 37 31 33 33 35 37 35 40 281 31 250
31 Lee Keeler 35 29 35 31 31 35 26 29 251 26 225
67 Ryan Randall 25 33 27 28 28 33 31 37 242 25 217
325 Dale Riches 0 25 29 35 33 26 33 35 216 0 216
565 Louis Kershaw 31 23 31 29 26 27 0 28 195 0 195
49 Steve Gaunt 27 27 26 26 29 28 28 27 218 26 192
78 Rory Dening 0 35 22 0 37 40 37 0 171 0 171
42 Samual Johnston 0 24 28 24 27 29 0 0 132 0 132
100 Mark Henry 28 26 25 25 0 0 25 0 129 0 129
68 Nigel Edge 24 22 24 22 0 0 27 0 119 0 119
605 James Orton 0 37 37 37 0 0 0 0 111 0 111
744 Alan Laidler 23 0 0 23 0 0 23 31 100 0 100
108 Danny Harvey 29 28 23 0 0 0 0 0 80 0 80
655 Viorel Pals 26 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 53 0 53
25 Chris Harper 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33
133 Ben Eastwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29 0 29
332 Thomas Brooks 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24 0 24

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 29-Sep 20-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
777 Sue Lane 37 37 35 29 33 0 37 37 245 0 245
225 Nathan Jones 40 29 37 40 37 37 0 0 220 0 220
60 Bradley Samspon 35 31 31 35 28 33 40 0 233 28 205
915 Dom Booth 0 40 33 37 40 40 0 0 190 0 190
101 Peter Hamlett 31 33 29 28 0 0 35 33 189 0 189
267 Graham Aspinall 0 0 0 31 35 29 0 40 135 0 135
546 Cameron Whitley 0 0 0 0 29 31 31 35 126 0 126
231 Robert Hindley 0 28 28 0 31 35 0 0 122 0 122
644 Andrew Smith 0 35 40 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 75
24 Thomas Edmunds 0 0 0 33 0 0 33 0 66 0 66
218 David Wappat 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 29-Sep 20-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
0 0

2019 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Production 1600 8v

Production 1600 16v

Production 1601 to 2000

Production 1400cc



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 29-Sep 20-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
12 Marc Jones 40 37 40 33 35 40 37 40 302 33 269
761 Dave Martin 35 33 33 35 33 35 28 35 267 28 239
17 David Ewin 0 31 31 37 31 33 31 37 231 0 231
97 Vince Bristow 33 40 35 40 40 0 35 0 223 0 223
29 Mike Grant 0 35 37 31 37 37 40 0 217 0 217
80 Harry Vaulkhard 37 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 66 0 66
331 David Crockett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 0 33
102 Stanley Bovill 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33 0 33
7 Brian Hardman 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31

2019 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Classic Overall



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 29-Sep 20-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
12 Marc Jones 33 33 33 30 30 33 30 40 262 30 232
17 David Ewin 0 28 28 33 28 28 28 37 210 0 210
29 Mike Grant 0 30 30 28 33 30 33 0 184 0 184
331 David Crockett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 0 35

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 29-Sep 20-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
761 Dave Martin 30 30 30 30 30 33 33 40 256 30 226
97 Vince Bristow 28 33 33 33 33 0 40 0 200 0 200
80 Harry Vaulkhard 33 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 68 0 68
102 Stanley Bovill 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37 0 37
7 Brian Hardman 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 29-Sep 20-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total

Classic Minicross

2019 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship

Classic Supermodified

Classic Modified



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5
Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 18-May 19-May 10-Aug 11-Aug 20-Oct
Droped	
Scores Total

28 Simon Horton 33 33 0 0 0 66

2019 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship

Clubman 4x4



R1 R2 R3 R4 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 29-Sep 20-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
555 James Phillips 33 33 33 33 33 30 40 0 235 30 205
193 Chris Rasher-Baker 30 0 0 30 30 28 35 0 153 0 153
11 Paul Davis 0 30 0 0 0 33 37 0 100 0 100

2019 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Production 4x4



R1 R2 R3 R4 R4 R5 R6 R7
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Hill Knockhill

No. Driver 24-Mar 18-May 19-May 30-Jun 10-Aug 11-Aug 29-Sep 20-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
1 Luke Constantine 0 40 40 40 40 40 40 33 273 0 273

771 Ben Sayer 0 33 33 37 37 37 35 40 252 0 252
754 Alfie Jeakins 40 37 37 33 35 33 28 27 270 27 243
8 James Constantine 0 35 35 35 33 35 31 35 239 0 239

401 Charlie Titcombe 37 31 29 26 31 31 37 28 250 26 224
614 Abbie McGuiness 35 27 28 28 28 18 29 37 230 18 212
566 Max Langmaid 0 28 27 31 27 27 27 31 198 0 198
40 Amy Baines 33 0 0 29 29 29 26 29 175 0 175
262 Alfie Porter 0 29 31 27 0 0 33 0 120 0 120

2019 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Junior Rallycross


